RESOLUTION NO.  22837

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2, CONTRACT SS-2-99, BRAINERD ROAD STREETSCAPE PROJECT, RELATIVE TO THE EXTENSION OF THE STREETSCAPE FROM SOUTH SEMINOLE TO THE TUNNEL ON THE SOUTH SIDE, WITH TOWER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIX AND 60/100 DOLLARS ($79,706.60), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT PRICE OF THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIXTY-TWO AND 55/100 DOLLARS ($334,062.55).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and hereby is authorized execution of Change Order No. 2, relative to the extension of the streetscape from South Seminole to the tunnel on the south side, with Tower Construction Company, which change order increases the contract amount by $79,706.60, for a revised contract price of $334,062.55.

ADOPTED:
February 13, 2001.

/pm

- 2 -

